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Tariff Notice No. 1970/106—Applications for Approval

NorTicE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the
rates of Customs duty shown:

Rates of Duty
Appn Tariff Goods Part
No. Item I
B.P. MFN. Gen, Ref.
10437 | 38.19.99 | Suprasec 3240 a isocyanate curing agent 259,* .. 259> 10.8
10432 | 40.13.02 | Hysol gloves made from Buna N synthetic rubber for protectlon Free 20% 25% ..
against acids, alkalies, caustics and solvents
10408 | 40.14.07 | Unhardened vulcanised rubber blocking bags used in hydraulic 259 .. 259 10.8
blocking machines in the process of manufacturing hats
10433 | 74.19.99 | Connectors, for use on garage air hose equipment with or without Free 2094* 259 10.2
rubber grip
10434 | 84.21.09 | Dyco hand-propelled roadmarking machines .. Free 209* 259%* 10.2
10322 | 84.56.09 | Machines and appliances used in the manufacture of tableware and Free 2094* 25%* 10.2
other articles of a kind commonly used for domestic or toilet
purposes
10413 | 84.59.22 | Pedersen Model 267 hand operated cutting press Free 20 9* 259> 10.2
10505 | 84.61.02 | Chucks, for attachment to connectors used with garage air hose Free 2094* 25%9.* 10.2
equlpment
10477 | 84.63.09 | “Fenner” taper-lock bushes . .. .. Free 209,* 259.* 10.2
10476 | 85.23.28") | Insulated welding cable in the followmg ranges .. .. Free 209, 259, ..
85.23.31 490/.0076, 100 amps to 1358/.012, 600 amps.
85.23.33
*or such lower rate of duty as the
Minister may in any case direct

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 15 October 1970.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of September 1970. V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1970/107—Application for Variation of Approval

NoTice is hereby given that an application has been made for variation of a current approval of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Rates of Duty Effective
Appn Tariff Goods Part List
No. Item 1I No.
B.P. | MFN. | Gen. | Ref. From To
84.61 Current Approval:
As per TDL 136 gazetted on 30 July 1970 .. | Free | 209 | 25% | 10.2| 136 | 1/7/70 | 30/6/71
Requested Approval:
That the following goods be excluded from the
concession:
10336 | 84.61 Check Valves: Free | 20% | 25% | 10.2

(1) Wafer type, ductxle iron body, stainless steel
flap and seat, sizes 2” to 12”. Working
pressure: water, oil, gas 275 p.s.i. (600 ft
head) saturated steam at 150 p.s.i. As
options these valves may have soft seat
insert and/or fitted with back flush lever,
adjustable counter balance and cam op-
erated micro switch

(2) Backflow check valve type, sizes 2” to 127,
suitable working pressure 275 p.s.i.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 15 October 1970. Sub-
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: .

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of September 1970, V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.



